

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-5917 Version: 1 Name: Chapin Hall Center for Children at the University of

Chicago

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 10/11/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/20/2022 Final action: 10/20/2022

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Approval to pay Chapin Hall Center for Children for consultation services

Payee: Chapin Hall Center for Children at the University of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Consulting services for the court, pursuant to contract.

Fiscal Impact: \$18,771.57, FY2022)

Accounts: 11100.1310.10155.520830, Professional Services

Contract Number(s): 2118-09271

Summary: Payment approval, final billing for consultation services rendered by Chapin Hall during

the term of contract 2118-09271, which expired April 14, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass